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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 301

(By MR. Kincamp and MR. RaNSON)

[Passed Fcbruary 3, 1968; in effect from passagc.]j

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article eleven-a,
chapter eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the man-
agement of regional airport authorities, and authorizing
regional airport authorities to permit additional counties
or municipalities without the state to participate in the
affairs of the authority, to appoint members of the author-
ity in the same manner, and to have such vote or votes,
as prescribed by law with respect to the original partici-

pating bodies.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article eleven-a, chapter eight of the code

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 11A. REGIONAL AIRPORTS.

§8-11A-4. Management of authority vested in members; ap-
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pointment and terms of members; vote of members;
participation by additional counties or municipali-
ties without state.

The management and control of each authority, its
property, operations, business and affairs shall be lodged
in a board of not less than five nor more than twenty-
one persons who shall be known as members of the
authority and who shall be appointed for terms of three
years each by the public corporations contributing to
the funds of the authority. However, the first board shall
be comprised of one member appointed by each partici-
pating county court and one member from each partici-
pating municipality contributing to the funds of the
authority, and such member shall serve one year. No
more than three members shall serve from one county

on the first board. Each county or municipality shall

have one vote for each five thousand dollars it has con-
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3 [Enr. H.B . No. 301
tributed to the funds of said authority. Following its
formation, each authority may permit any additional
county or municipality without this state to participate
in the affairs of the authority, to appoint members of the
authority in the same manner, and to have such vote or
votes, as prescribed by law with respect to the original

participating bodies.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Commzttee

%w/fd% /Q 4/{/(—{{8‘1&‘74/

irman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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Clerk of the Senate
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Clerk of the House of Delegates
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President of the Senate
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Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within... S5 2 rove_ _ this the L%
day of%ﬂ.&‘?—\ , 1968.

Governor
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